
2021-2022 Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 11-7   Home: 10-1   Away: 3-15   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Mcwain, Amani 23-20 644 28.0 95-256 .371 33-114 .289 34-60 .567 45 80 125 5.4 38 0 16 24 2 37 257 11.2
25 Johnson, Genovea 29-13 662 22.8 113-310 .365 0-12 .000 100-154 .649 27 79 106 3.7 88 4 41 75 0 44 326 11.2
05 Kincey, Nakia 31-31 824 26.6 92-265 .347 27-119 .227 36-45 .800 62 62 124 4.0 50 0 38 26 2 68 247 8.0
03 Watson, Kayla 28-16 520 18.6 84-232 .362 3-39 .077 25-43 .581 33 34 67 2.4 87 3 14 51 5 34 196 7.0
12 Metcalf, Tyeniesha 1-1 25 25.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 4 0 2 0 0 2 6 6.0
00 Hunter , Diamond 29-2 456 15.7 67-156 .429 23-61 .377 13-22 .591 28 45 73 2.5 31 0 20 38 3 26 170 5.9
02 Fontenot, Aleighyah 28-2 410 14.6 45-153 .294 22-88 .250 14-19 .737 15 22 37 1.3 39 0 29 23 1 21 126 4.5
44 White, Raven 31-26 580 18.7 58-128 .453 0-0 .000 17-37 .459 61 55 116 3.7 84 3 6 42 7 16 133 4.3
12 Metcalf, Tyeniesha 30-28 593 19.8 51-146 .349 3-20 .150 18-27 .667 10 34 44 1.5 51 3 64 50 2 32 123 4.1
02 Fontenot, Aleigyah 1-0 9 9.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 3.0
04 Fleming, Chloe 27-0 421 15.6 26-80 .325 0-7 .000 24-48 .500 12 36 48 1.8 41 0 49 56 3 34 76 2.8
24 Aikens, Jordan 16-0 135 8.4 14-42 .333 8-31 .258 1-2 .500 5 16 21 1.3 9 0 3 7 3 2 37 2.3
22 Moore, Taneara 31-16 591 19.1 27-80 .338 0-1 .000 12-21 .571 54 60 114 3.7 73 2 12 41 18 40 66 2.1
21 Lidge, Tionna 22-0 160 7.3 16-32 .500 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 9 25 34 1.5 30 1 1 7 7 8 38 1.7
11 Harleaux, Zaria 13-0 71 5.5 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 10 10 20 1.5 11 0 0 3 4 2 16 1.2
14 Reed, Soniyah 16-0 58 3.6 7-22 .318 4-15 .267 0-1 .000 5 9 14 0.9 6 0 1 6 2 1 18 1.1
01 Lee, Cabria 12-0 47 3.9 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 2 4 0 1 12 1.0
32 Harrison, Xyllize 13-0 67 5.2 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 11 5 16 1.2 15 1 1 9 4 4 8 0.6
15 Robertson, Ra'von 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6276 202.5 712-1937 .368 124-508 .244 310-508 .610 422 613 1035 33.4 660 17 300 487 63 372 1858 59.94
Opponents 31 6275 202.4 657-1535 .428 137-461 .297 499-714 .699 323 840 1163 37.5 502 6 367 692 75 213 1950 62.90

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 1858 1950
    Points Per Game 59.9 62.9
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 712-1937 657-1535
    Field Goal Pct .368 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-508 137-461
    3PT FG Pct .244 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 310-508 499-714
    FT Pct .610 .699
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 16.1
REBOUNDS 1035 1163
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 300 367
    Assists Per Game 9.7 11.8
TURNOVERS 487 692
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 22.3
    Turnovers Margin 6.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.5
STEALS 372 213
    Steals Per Game 12.0 6.9
BLOCKS 63 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.4
ATTENDANCE 21,857 35,251
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-1,987 18-1,958
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-337

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Southern U. 439 417 509 478 7 2 1858
Opponents 476 436 482 536 7 8 1950

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 02/14/21 at Texas Southern L 77-87 1,778

11/11/21 at Texas A&M L 32-92 2,847
11/15/21 at Marquette L 40-65 785
11/17/21 at Iowa L 67-87 5,406
11/21/21 at Iowa St. L 55-96 9,317
12/04/21 at Memphis L 50-57 802
12/07/21 LSU-SHREVEPORT W 69-41 259
12/11/21 WILEY W 76-56 872
12/13/21 at North Texas L 49-65 1,276
12/15/21 at Oklahoma St. L 33-75 1,848
12/18/21 at Missouri St. L 43-72 2,047
12/20/21 at Missouri L 54-73 2,615

* 01/03/22 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 70-60 1,175
* 01/05/22 PRAIRIE VIEW W 89-52 1,862
* 01/08/22 at Florida A&M W 71-55 962
* 01/10/22 at Bethune-Cookman W 74-47 247
* 01/15/22 at Grambling State L 46-55 2,791
* 01/22/22 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 78-64 3,274
* 01/24/22 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 67-58 1,867
* 01/29/22 at Alcorn W 65-40 350
* 01/31/22 at Jackson St. L 58-66 750
* 02/05/22 ALABAMA A&M W 65-58 1,547
* 02/07/22 ALABAMA ST. L 58-61 2,577
* 02/12/22 at Prairie View L 55-62 352
* 02/19/22 GRAMBLING W 59-49 5,267
* 02/26/22 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 65-51 1,023
* 02/28/22 FLORIDA A&M W 66-43 2,134
* 03/03/22 at Alabama St. L 46-64 509
* 03/05/22 at Alabama A&M L 67-73 569

03/10/22 vs Texas Southern W 68-67 229
03/11/22 vs Jackson St. L 46-59 445

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 8-1   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Mcwain, Amani 18-18 503 27.9 80-203 .394 29-88 .330 33-54 .611 37 68 105 5.8 30 0 15 18 2 32 222 12.3
25 Johnson, Genovea 18-11 428 23.8 75-183 .410 0-5 .000 63-100 .630 11 53 64 3.6 55 2 30 40 0 25 213 11.8
05 Kincey, Nakia 18-18 499 27.7 55-155 .355 20-72 .278 26-34 .765 45 35 80 4.4 31 0 27 12 2 41 156 8.7
03 Watson, Kayla 17-7 310 18.2 49-123 .398 2-20 .100 14-26 .538 19 21 40 2.4 54 2 11 37 4 23 114 6.7
00 Hunter , Diamond 18-0 275 15.3 44-93 .473 16-39 .410 9-16 .563 18 23 41 2.3 16 0 15 23 3 18 113 6.3
12 Metcalf, Tyeniesha 1-1 25 25.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 4 0 2 0 0 2 6 6.0
12 Metcalf, Tyeniesha 17-17 361 21.2 35-85 .412 2-11 .182 15-23 .652 7 21 28 1.6 32 1 51 26 1 21 87 5.1
44 White, Raven 18-13 305 16.9 35-83 .422 0-0 .000 11-25 .440 40 35 75 4.2 44 1 4 24 3 11 81 4.5
02 Fontenot, Aleigyah 1-0 9 9.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 3.0
04 Fleming, Chloe 18-0 284 15.8 15-45 .333 0-4 .000 17-37 .459 9 29 38 2.1 32 0 38 35 2 23 47 2.6
02 Fontenot, Aleighyah 15-0 156 10.4 13-57 .228 7-37 .189 6-9 .667 6 9 15 1.0 14 0 12 8 1 4 39 2.6
24 Aikens, Jordan 8-0 51 6.4 8-16 .500 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 2 10 12 1.5 3 0 0 1 3 2 20 2.5
01 Lee, Cabria 4-0 15 3.8 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 9 2.3
22 Moore, Taneara 18-5 331 18.4 14-39 .359 0-1 .000 8-14 .571 37 29 66 3.7 46 2 8 18 14 25 36 2.0
14 Reed, Soniyah 7-0 20 2.9 5-10 .500 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1 4 5 0.7 1 0 0 1 1 1 12 1.7
21 Lidge, Tionna 10-0 44 4.4 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 4 7 11 1.1 11 0 0 3 1 2 16 1.6
11 Harleaux, Zaria 3-0 6 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
32 Harrison, Xyllize 7-0 27 3.9 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 1 5 0.7 5 0 1 3 4 2 0 0.0
15 Robertson, Ra'von 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3651 202.8 443-1123 .394 82-293 .280 208-354 .588 259 370 629 34.9 381 8 215 264 41 232 1176 65.33
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 350-859 .407 68-242 .281 277-409 .677 170 456 626 34.8 319 6 186 411 38 120 1045 58.06

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 1176 1045
    Points Per Game 65.3 58.1
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 443-1123 350-859
    Field Goal Pct .394 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-293 68-242
    3PT FG Pct .280 .281
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 3.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-354 277-409
    FT Pct .588 .677
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 15.4
REBOUNDS 629 626
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 215 186
    Assists Per Game 11.9 10.3
TURNOVERS 264 411
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 22.8
    Turnovers Margin 8.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 232 120
    Steals Per Game 12.9 6.7
BLOCKS 41 38
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.1
ATTENDANCE 20,726 8,308
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,303 9-923
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Southern U. 277 265 324 301 7 2 1176
Opponents 248 225 244 313 7 8 1045

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
02/14/21 at  Texas Southern L 77-87 1778
01/03/22 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 70-60 1175
01/05/22 PRAIRIE VIEW W 89-52 1862
01/08/22 at  Florida A&M W 71-55 962
01/10/22 at  Bethune-Cookman W 74-47 247
01/15/22 at  Grambling State L 46-55 2791
01/22/22 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 78-64 3274
01/24/22 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 67-58 1867
01/29/22 at  Alcorn W 65-40 350
01/31/22 at  Jackson St. L 58-66 750
02/05/22 ALABAMA A&M W 65-58 1547
02/07/22 ALABAMA ST. L 58-61 2577
02/12/22 at  Prairie View L 55-62 352
02/19/22 GRAMBLING W 59-49 5267
02/26/22 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 65-51 1023
02/28/22 FLORIDA A&M W 66-43 2134
03/03/22 at  Alabama St. L 46-64 509
03/05/22 at  Alabama A&M L 67-73 569


